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" DEPARTMENT OF ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY

| EDUCATION.

ee Commissioner's Office oo

Margie Vandeven

Kelli Dickey

Communications
Mallory McGowin
Bonnie Mengwasser

Tameria Ewers
Vacant

Governmental Affairs

Peggy Landwehr

Michael Harris
Sarah Madden
Billie Jo Keim

Media Productions

Brad Scroggs
Brian Lamons
Larry Thomas
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Commissioner
Executive Assistant

Communications Coordinator
Senior Communications Specialist
Communications Specialist
Communications Assistant

Chief Counsel

Chief of Governmental Relations
Legal Counsel and Privacy Officer
Legal Assistant

Director
Assistant Director
Supervisor

573-751-4446
573-751-4446

573-751-3469
573-751-3469
573-522-2511
573-751-3469

573-751-3527
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573-751-3527
573-751-3527

573-751-2721
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i DEPARTMENT OF ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY

ee Division of Financial & Administrative Services ee

Kari Monsees
Lisa Gerling

Deputy Commissioner
Executive Assistant

Accounting & Procurement

Shari LePage
Robin Burkhart
Amber Riley
Sandy Withers
Rich Villmer
Ana Molina
Nicole Myers
Candice Becker
Gwen Payne
Budget
Jennifer Jordan
Taylor Doerhoff
Crystal Bertucci
Jackie Wieberg
Human Resources

Chief Operations Officer

Coordinator

Coordinator - CARES Project Manager
Coordinator

Fiscal and Administrative Manager
Accounting Specialist

Senior Accounting Specialist

Senior Procurement Specialist
Procurement Specialist

Chief Budget Officer
Director

Accounting Specialist
Executive Assistant

573-751-3563
573-751-3563

573-751-8292
573-751-8291
573-526-9945
573-751-4463
573-751-9437
573-751-1295
573-751-1297
573-751-7343
573-751-1298

573-751-8295
573-751-7166
573-751-2647
573-751-3501

Pam Thomas
Bryan Howard
Kim Wineland

Jessica Schwartz

Chief of Strategic Initiatives & Talent Dev.

Coordinator
Sr. Human Resource Analyst
Human Resource Analyst

Financial & Administrative Services

David Tramel
Tammy Lehmen
Debra Clink
Vacant

Tabitha Herndon

Coordinator

Coordinator

Student Transportation Manager
Finance Consultant
Administrative Assistant

Finance - Educator Quality/EEL

Debra Linneman

Finance - ESEA/ESSA

Kim Oligschlaeger
Kelly Kempker
Finance - OCCR

Andy Martin
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Supervisor

Coordinator
Assistant Director

Coordinator

573-751-7604
573-526-1588
573-526-3870
573-751-9834

573-751-0357
573-751-7054
573-526-7315
573-751-3396
573-751-0357

573-751-5730

573-751-8643
573-751-2641

573-751-0449

Finance - OCCR (Cont'd)
Loree Libbert
Finance - Quality Schools/Data Systems Management

Program Specialist
Sharon Bax Director
Finance - Special Education
Shelley Woods
Alicia Hunt Ketterman

Coordinator
Director
Gary Sanders Assistant Director
Michael Dierking Supervisor
Leslie Turpin Assistant Director
Vacant Data Specialist
Betty Lohmann Program Specialist
Lindsay Thomas Supervisor
Food & Nutrition Services

Barbara Shaw Coordinator

Lisa Percival Director, Food Distribution
Kayla Misera Director, School Nutrition Programs
Ellen Rees School Nutrition Program Manager

Andrea Powell Food Distribution Specialist

Chad Maize Lead Nutrition Program Analyst
Becky Hart Nutrition Finance Manager
Kyle Heislen Nutrition Procurement Specialist

Nicolas Gorham Nutrition Program Specialist

Keely Hawkins Nutrition Program Specialist
Pamela Heimericks
Abbie McFerron

Samantha Taggart

Nutrition Program Specialist
Nutrition Program Specialist
Nutrition Program Specialist
Vacant Nutrition Program Specialist
Vacant Nutrition Program Specialist
Claudia Vincent
Paulla White
Sarah Wiskirchen
DeeDee Kilson

Nutrition Program Specialist
Nutrition Program Specialist
Nutrition Program Specialist
Food Distribution Program Associate
Amy Halderman Administrative Assistant
Darla Hickey Nutrition Contract Specialist

Michelle Graziano Administrative Assistant (part-time)

573-522-1487

573-526-8493

573-751-3561
573-751-4385
573-526-5283
573-522-2523
573-751-7022
573-751-0623
573-751-6904
573-751-0622

573-751-2954
573-522-1974
573-751-1972
573-751-3852
573-751-7253
573-751-7472
573-751-4402
573-522-9849
573-751-6906
573-751-3862
573-751-0288
573-751-6638
573-526-1850
573-751-1920
573-751-7353
573-751-7889
573-751-1296
573-751-4205
573-751-1706
573-751-3526
573-751-7664
573-751-7564
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Tracy Hinds Deputy Commissioner 573-751-4446
Kelli Dickey Executive Assistant 573-751-4446
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i DEPARTMENT OF ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY

oo Office of Adult Learning & Rehabilitation Services ee

Tim Gaines

Heather Northway

Assistant Commissioner
Executive Assistant

Veterans Education & Training

James Henley

Michael Flynn
Loretta Fennewald
Disability Determinations

Central Office

Director
Assistant Director
Program Specialist

877-222-8963, TTY 573-751-0881

Regional Disability Determination Offices

Cape Girardeau

Jefferson City
Kansas City
Springfield
St. Louis

800-392-0415, TTY 573-290-5710
800-347-7180, TTY 573-526-4513
800-584-4303, TTY 800-735-2466
800-584-4305, TTY 417-888-4075
877-878-4644, TTY 314-416-2818

Vocational Rehabilitation
Central Office 877-222-8963
Regional Vocational Rehabilitation Offices

Cape Girardeau 877-702-9883

Chillicothe 866-572-4049
Columbia 877-222-8961
Farmington 800-640-7110
Hannibal 877-222-8960
Jefferson City 866-661-9106
Joplin 877-222-8964

Kansas City-Downtown  866-971-8568
816-743-8730
877-270-0198

Kansas City-East
Kansas City-North

Kirksville 877-222-8962
Nevada 800-598-3471
Rolla 800-890-2867
Sedalia 800-924-0419

Springfield North 877-222-8965
Springfield South 877-222-8967
St. Charles 855-283-2681
St. Joseph 877-702-9876
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573-526-7034
573-526-7034

573-751-1250
573-522-2061
573-751-2571

573-751-2890

573-290-5710
573-751-2929
816-743-8800
417-888-4070
314-416-2803

573-751-3251

573-290-5788
660-646-1542
573-441-6327
573-218-6100
573-248-2410
573-751-2343
417-629-3067
816-889-2581
866-831-1363
816-467-7900
660-785-2550
417-448-1332
573-368-2266
660-530-5560
417-895-5863
417-895-5720
636-940-3300
816-387-2280

Regional Vocational Rehabilitation Offices (Cont'd)
St. Louis-Downtown 866-971-8569
St. Louis-North
St. Louis-South
St. Louis-West

West Plains 877-222-8959

877-222-8968

314-877-2940
314-475-7999
314-877-1900
314-587-4877
417-256-8294
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ee Office of College & Career Readiness ee
Blaine Henningsen Assistant Commissioner
Monica Silvey Executive Assistant
Career & Technical Education

Roger Barnes Coordinator
Barbara Gross Administrative Assistant

Agriculture, Food & Natural Resources

Leon Busdieker Director
Keith Dietzschold Supervisor
Lisa Evans Supervisor

Valerie Harris Administrative Assistant

Kathy Kilmer Administrative Assistant
Business, Marketing & Information Technology
Lori Brown Director

Chris Dzurick Supervisor

Cindy Shannon Supervisor

Tammy Stains Supervisor

Susan Kulyan Administrative Assistant

Family Consumer Sciences & Human Services

Theresa Struemph Director
Donna Taylor Supervisor
Vacant Supervisor

Deborah Landon Administrative Assistant
Technology & Health Sciences

Byekwaso Gilbert Director (Engineering & Technology)
Shelly Wehmeyer Director (Health Sciences)
Rachel Fisher

Skilled Technical Sciences

Program Specialist
Oscar Carter Director
Linda Stinson Supervisor

Supervisor (SkillsUSA)

Admn. Asst. (Skilled Technical Sciences)

Christy Cameron
Taylor Weaver
Data

Hollie Sheller
Vacant

Data Accountability Manager
Supervisor
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573-751-2660
573-751-2660

573-751-3500
573-751-3500

573-751-8466
573-751-8578
573-751-8467
573-522-6538
573-751-3544

573-751-8665
573-751-8679
573-522-6541
573-522-6540
573-751-4367

573-522-6542
573-522-6543
573-751-6878
573-751-7964

573-751-7764
573-751-3407
573-751-7965

573-522-5804
573-751-7864
573-751-4460
573-522-6001

573-751-3524
573-526-4581

Enhancement Grants
Janice Rehak Coordinator
Missouri Career Pathways
Steve Bryant Career Pathways Manager
Roberta Carson Missouri Career Pathways (Central)
Ann Starlin-Horner Missouri Career Pathways (Kansas City)
Dawn Richards Missouri Career Pathways (St. Louis)
School Counseling (SC) and Adult Education & Literacy (AEL)
Rene Yoesel

Chrissy Bashore (SC)
Amber Ernst (SC)
Vacant (SC)

Shana Duncan (SC)
Shelly Lamb (AEL)
Mike Griggs (AEL)
Megan Wadley (AEL)
Kathy Bommel (AEL)
Brenda Wilson (AEL)
Linda Tobar (AEL)
Vacant

Vacant (AEL)

Civil Rights Compliance

Coordinator

Director

Assistant Director

Supervisor

Administrative Assistant

Director

Assistant Director

Assistant Director

Supervisor

Supervisor

Professional Development Specialist
Professional Development Specialist
Program Specialist

Gavin Allan Director

National Assessment of Educational Progress
Jeremy Ellis Coordinator
Curriculum & Assessment

573-526-4900

573-526-4987
573-751-3500
573-751-3500
573-751-3500

573-522-6549
573-751-0857
573-751-6875
573-751-3368
573-751-4383
573-526-4823
573-751-1248
573-751-6850
573-526-4822
573-751-0883
573-522-6546
573-522-6546
573-751-1249

573-522-1775

573-526-8109

Lisa Sireno Standards & Assessment Administrator

Shaun Bates Missouri Assessment Program Manager
Kim Stuckey Director (Dyslexia Specialist)
Debbie Jameson Director (English Language Arts)
Cammy Goucher Director (English Language Learners)
Roger Kelley Director (Fine Arts)
Zachary Wheeler Director (Health and Physical Education)
Laura Beckmann
Chip Sharp

Kristen McKinney

Director (Healthy Schools Focus)
Director (Mathematics)
Director (Science)

573-751-8465
573-751-2857
573-751-2584
573-751-4898
573-751-3926
573-751-9610
573-522-4038
573-751-7613
573-751-1395
573-751-4445
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Curriculum & Assessment (Cont'd)

Dixie Grupe

Caryn Giarratano
Paul Hirsch

Joan Jarrett

Drew Linkon

Lisa Scroggs

Chris Coffman
Margie Hagenhoff
Jessica King
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Director (Social Studies/Personal Finance)
Assistant Director (Assessment)

Assistant Director (Assessment)

Assistant Director (Assessment)

Assistant Director (Assessment)

Assistant Director (English Language Arts)
Supervisor (Assessment)

Program Specialist

Administrative Assistant

573-751-0398
573-751-6731
573-526-4295
573-522-1488
573-751-8285
573-751-8468
573-751-4267
573-751-3545
573-522-4003
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i DEPARTMENT OF ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY

e Office of Data System Management ee
Jeff Falter Chief Data Officer
Frances (Franki) Moseley Executive Assistant
Data Reporting

Micah Porter
Helen Stewart
Erin Center
Amanda Ressel
Eva Vanennyy
ePeGS

Data Systems Administrator
Director (Part-time)
Research Analyst

Research Analyst

Research Analyst

573-522-8310
573-751-2223

573-526-6554
573-526-4825
573-522-3328
573-751-1289
573-526-4825

Colleen Foster
Michelle Caban

Director
Data Specialist

MCDS Portal, Data Requests & Assessment
Michelle Wagner

MOSIS/Core Data
Amber Castleman

Data Systems Administrator

Coordinator
Kelsey Kukharev Data Collection Analyst
Brittany Otto

User Manager & Special Projects

Data Collection Analyst
Kimberly Luebbering Coordinator
Jane Maddox

Maria Sommerer

Assistant Director, Data Governance
Technical Writer

Madalynn Moeller Program Specialist
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573-526-2572
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| EDUCATION.

ee Office of Educator Quality ee

Paul Katnik Assistant Commissioner
Stephanie Berndt Executive Assistant
Conduct & Investigations

Conduct & Investigations

Educator Certification

Educator Certification

Educator Data Analysis & Reporting

Sandra Jensen Supervisor

Chris Cash Data Specialist
Educator Development

Jim Masters Coordinator

Linda Dooling Director

Susan Hodges Assistant Director
Curtis Terry Program Specialist

Educator Preparation

Jaimie Foulk Coordinator
Buddy Alberson Assistant Director
Marcia Patridge Administrative Assistant
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573-522-8315

573-751-0051

573-751-0371
573-522-0062

573-751-8859
573-526-6650
573-751-1941
573-751-7986

573-751-6504
573-751-1191
573-751-1668


mailto:Paul.Katnik@dese.mo.gov
mailto:Stephanie.Berndt@dese.mo.gov
mailto:certification@dese.mo.gov
mailto:Certification@dese.mo.gov
mailto:sandra.jensen@dese.mo.gov
mailto:Chris.Cash@dese.mo.gov
mailto:Jim.Masters@dese.mo.gov
mailto:Linda.Dooling@dese.mo.gov
mailto:Susan.Hodges@dese.mo.gov
mailto:Curtis.Terry@dese.mo.gov
mailto:Jaimie.Foulk@dese.mo.gov
http://Buddy Alberson
mailto:Marcia.Patridge@dese.mo.gov

{)Missouri

i DEPARTMENT OF ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY

ee Office of Quality Schools ee

Chris Neale
Lori Bishop

School Improvement

Jocelyn Strand
Shelly Aubuchon
Walt Brown

Maureen Clancy-May

Nancy Greeley
Ken Jackson

Jill Janes

Craig Larson
Jay Reese

Tim Ricker

John Ruddy
Vacant

Ron Wilken
Mike Wutke
Vacant

Konnie Koenigsfeld
Catherine Rust
Dale Wimer
Vacant

Misty Lawson
Amanda Cash
Shae Walker
Charter Schools
Rachel Uptergrove
Madelyn Doyle

Assistant Commissioner
Executive Assistant

Coordinator
Area Supervisor
Area Supervisor
Area Supervisor
Area Supervisor
Area Supervisor
Area Supervisor
Area Supervisor
Area Supervisor
Area Supervisor
Area Supervisor
Area Supervisor
Area Supervisor
Area Supervisor
Director
Assistant Director
Supervisor
Supervisor
Supervisor
Program Specialist
Supervisor

Data Specialist

Director of Charter Schools
Charter Schools Administrative Assistant

Educational Support Services

Christine Nobbe
Caysie Turner
Heather Murphy
Courtney Liedel
Early Learning
JoAnne Ralston
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Director, Gifted Programs
Virtual Learning Administrator
Supervisor

Virtual Operations Assistant

Coordinator

573-751-4234
573-751-4234

573-751-1014
417-745-0246
816-439-5223
314-800-9290
660-778-3314
573-651-2863
573-248-9802
573-508-5044
573-751-6732
314-675-8467
314-910-7401
816-235-6313
417-722-1246
417-468-2249
573-751-1262
573-751-1362
573-751-6830
573-751-3190
573-751-9094
573-751-4104
573-526-4886
573-751-4426

573-526-4219
573-751-8247

573-751-7754
573-522-3651
573-751-5882
573-751-2453

573-751-0397

Early Learning (Cont'd)

Brittany Goetz
Lana Brooks

Erin Babb
Gretchen Berhorst
Angie Koetting
Emily Sims

Erica McClary

Grants and Resources

Julia Cowell

Alicia Macke
Federal Programs
Jennifer Frank
Theresa Villmer
Julie Bock

Kristin Davis
Emilea Edmondson
Chris Hoecker
Rebecca Holden
Cheryl Kosmatka
Janet McLelland
Laura Robinson
Kathleen Schwartze
Christina Scott

Lisa Burks
Extended Learning
Cindy Heislen
Cheryl Pickett
James Reed

Kim Wolf

Coordinator, Grants Management
Director

Supervisor

Supervisor

Supervisor

Supervisor

Data Specialist

Coordinator
Administrative Assistant

Director

Assistant Director
Supervisor
Supervisor
Supervisor
Supervisor
Supervisor
Supervisor
Supervisor
Supervisor
Supervisor
Supervisor
Accounting Specialist

Director

Supervisor
Supervisor
Accounting Specialist

Migrant, EL, Immigrant and Refugee

Shawn Cockrum
Yaya Badiji
Diane Herx

Director
Supervisor
Administrative Assistant

573-526-2501
573-526-3874
573-522-2804
573-526-6990
573-751-8449
573-522-4183
573-751-2095

573-526-1594
573-526-3232

573-751-8289
573-526-4365
573-522-6268
573-751-5386
573-526-2582
573-522-5811
573-522-6182
573-522-8763
573-751-6762
573-751-4888
573-751-4192
573-751-9124
573-751-3468

573-526-9761
573-526-5395
573-526-3961
573-522-2627

573-751-8280
816-235-6157
573-526-6989
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ee Office of Special Education ee

Stephen Barr

Lina Browner
Melissa Conley
Compliance

Bev Luetkemeyer
Dana Welch
Beulahre Robinson
Stacie Holt

Candy Treat
Steven Adair
Jennifer Moreland
Vacant

Lori Abercrombie
Margaret Wimer
Wanda Allen

Data

Mary Corey
Seunghee Han
Tori Chance

Kristy Luebbert
Effective Practices
Thea Scott

Kristin Funk
Patricia Runge
Cheryl Stock
Regina Miller

Assistant Commissioner

Executive Assistant

Investigative Compliance Manager

Director
Assistant Director
Supervisor
Supervisor
Supervisor
Supervisor
Supervisor
Supervisor
Supervisor
Program Analyst
Legal Assistant

Coordinator
Planner
Planner

Data Specialist

Director

Assistant Director
Assistant Director
Assistant Director

Administrative Assistant

First Steps (Early Intervention Services)

Beth Loethen
Sarah Camp

Tina Lawson
Brittany Montoya

Marcy Morrison-Voss

Sara Ruediger
Jodeen Maness
Jeannie Lahman
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Coordinator
Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Assistant Director
Assistant Director

573-751-5739
573-751-5739
573-522-1076

573-751-4909
573-751-2332
573-751-0727
573-751-7953
573-526-1539
573-751-1541
573-751-0589
573-751-2011
573-751-3520
573-751-0699
573-751-0602

573-751-8165
573-526-4995
573-522-0071
573-751-7848

573-751-0625
573-751-7661
573-751-2512
573-751-0285
573-751-0187

573-751-3559
417-221-7803
660-785-2362
816-350-2539
314-340-5731
573-395-3197
573-751-1739
573-751-0188

First Steps (Early Intervention Services) (Cont'd)

Judy Goans

Legal Counsel

Bob Bedell

IDEA (Services)
Vacant

Business Processes
Angela Riner-Mooney
Edwin Hall

Vacant

Vacant

Sheltered Workshops
Dan Gier

Steve Coffman

Nate Talken

Administrative Assistant

Coordinator, Legal Services

Coordinator

Coordinator

Application System Manager
Assistant Director

Assistant Director

Director
Regional Field Technician
Regional Field Technician

Missouri School for the Blind

Geoffrey Barney
Joyce Waddell
Jane Herder
Marsha Bryant
William Runzo

Superintendent

Assistant Superintendent
Outreach Services Coordinator
C.A.R.S. Coordinator

School Business Operations

Missouri School for the Deaf

George Stailey
Christopher Daily
Regina Roesner
Jeaneal Alexander
Ron Danuser

Superintendent

Assistant Superintendent

Director of Fiscal Affairs

Outreach and Student Services Director
Student Life Director

Missouri Schools for the Severely Disabled

Archie Derboven

Joyce Wilson

Samantha Marsicovetere
LeAnn Craighead
Amanda Myers

Kindra Delp

Craig Sheller

Superintendent

Assistant Superintendent
School Services Director
School Business Director
School Nursing Director
School Services Director
School Technology Specialist

573-522-8762

573-522-9977

573-751-2965

573-751-1272
573-751-0186
573-522-3489
573-751-0185

573-751-3547
573-616-1861
573-636-0443

314-633-3963
314-633-3948
314-633-3948
314-633-1555
314-633-1572

573-592-2505
573-592-2514
573-592-2555
573-592-2541
573-592-2528

573-751-4427
573-522-4148
573-751-0407
573-751-0408
573-522-6186
573-751-0225
573-751-7563
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Missouri Schools for the Severely Disabled (Cont'd)

Danny Rydman Asst. School Services Director 573-751-0992
Candice Kleffner Asst. School Services Director 573-751-0706
Vacant School Planner 573-751-0225
Joshua Runyan Human Resource School Specialist 573-751-1190
Carol Frank School Human Resource Analyst 573-751-1189
Jeffrey Ownbey School Human Resource Analyst 573-751-1089
Dawn Sanning School Human Resource Analyst 573-522-0079
Vacant School Human Resource Analyst 573-522-6545
William Brown School Data Specialist 573-751-2194
Caleb Ellis School Data Specialist 573-751-0995
Kathryn Taylor School Data Specialist 573-751-0399
Deanna Tate School Data Specialist 573-751-9516
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